Name

BENNETT, THOMAS WARING
CODY, HOWARD RUDOLPH
DAVIS, JAMES WOODROW
ELLIOTT, JERRY WILLIAM
ENTRICAN, DANNY DAY
KALIL, TANOS E
KUYKENDALL, WILLIE CLYDE
LUNA, CARTER PURVIS
LUNSFORD, HERBERT LAMAR
TAYLOR, WALTER JOSEPH
WALLACE, CHARLES FRANKLIN

ZOLLICOFFER, FRANKLIN

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:00 PM

Rank/Rate

Maj

Capt

SSgt

SSG

CPT

CIVILIAN

PFC

Col

Col

PFC

Maj

SP4

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

CIVILIAN

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for MISSISSIPPI

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

3228554

03040275

14708897

14941536

2333524

182776

000028481

000028511

14883021

058681

Unit

22 BOMB HV WG/TDY 307 STRAT WG

612 FTR SQ

DET 1 1043 RAD EVAL SQ BOLLING

282 AV CO 17AV GP 1AV BDE

CCN COB 5 SPFC GP

LEAR SIEGLER CORP

CAV FTRP 17TH CAV 196TH BDE 23

435 TFS 8 TFW

390 TFS

CO B 158 AVN BN 101ST ABN DIV

VMA 211 MAG 12 1 MAW

US ARMY INSTALLATION PLEIKU

Date of Loss

12/22/1972

11/24/1963

3/11/1968

1/21/1968

5/18/1971

2/8/1969

8/18/1971

3/10/1969

7/25/1967

12/6/1970

8/28/1967

4/24/1972

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Total Individuals

Status

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DIED IN CAPTIVITY-
BODY NOT
RECOVERED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam



