## **Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency**

Total Individuals

# 12

### Vietnam (PMSEA)

### Report for MISSISSIPPI

#### (Unaccounted For)

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
BENNETT, THOMAS WARING	Maj	AIR FORCE	3228554	22 BOMB HV WG/TDY 307 STRAT WG	12/22/1972	DECLARED DEAD	North Vietnam
CODY, HOWARD RUDOLPH	Capt	AIR FORCE	03040275	612 FTR SQ	11/24/1963	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
DAVIS, JAMES WOODROW	SSgt	AIR FORCE	14708897	DET 1 1043 RAD EVAL SQ BOLLING	3/11/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
ELLIOTT, JERRY WILLIAM	SSG	ARMY	14941536	282 AV CO 17AV GP 1AV BDE	1/21/1968	DECLARED DEAD	South Vietnam
ENTRICAN, DANNY DAY	CPT	ARMY	2333524	CCN COB 5 SPFC GP	5/18/1971	DECLARED DEAD	South Vietnam
KALIL, TANOS E	CIVILIAN	CIVILIAN	182776	LEAR SIEGLER CORP	2/8/1969	DIED IN CAPTIVITY- BODY NOT RECOVERED	South Vietnam
KUYKENDALL, WILLIE CLYDE	PFC	ARMY	-	CAV FTRP 17TH CAV 196TH BDE 23	8/18/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
LUNA, CARTER PURVIS	Col	AIR FORCE	000028481	435 TFS 8 TFW	3/10/1969	DECLARED DEAD	Laos
LUNSFORD, HERBERT LAMAR	Col	AIR FORCE	000028511	390 TFS	7/25/1967	DECLARED DEAD	North Vietnam
TAYLOR, WALTER JOSEPH	PFC	ARMY	14883021	CO B 158 AVN BN 101ST ABN DIV	12/6/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
WALLACE, CHARLES FRANKLIN	Maj	MARINE CORPS	058681	VMA 211 MAG 12 1 MAW	8/28/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
ZOLLICOFFER, FRANKLIN	SP4	ARMY	-	US ARMY INSTALLATION PLEIKU	4/24/1972	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA). Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:00 PM